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YEAR 2 OF CURACY 2024/2025 
 
 
 

Year Term Dates Time Event Led By Venue 
  Completed well 

before 
ordination 

 Safeguarding Training Safeguarding 
Team 

online 

  Wed 26.6.24  9.30 – 10.30am Ordination Rehearsal  Derby Cathedral 
  26.6.24 – 

29.6.24 
(Priests return 
home after 
ordination) 

 Ordination Retreat  Breadsall Priory 
Moor Road 
Morley 
Derby DE7 6DL 

   Sat 29.6.24 4.00pm  Ordinations of Priests  Derby Cathedral 
 

Year 
2 

Summer Mon 1.7.24 
 

10.30-11.30am Being a Priest  +Libby Bishop’s House 
King Street  
Duffield 
Belper DE56 4EU  

  1.9.24  Completed Online Training 
Video 

  

 Autumn Fri 20.9.24 –  
Sun 22.9.24 

Arrive Fri by 
4pm - depart 
Sun after lunch 

Curate Residential 
Conference 
Effective Conversations 

Dwayne Engh 
Ruth Bennett 

Launde Abbey 
East Norton, 
Leicestershire LE7 9XB 
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  Wed 9.10.24 12.00-2.30pm Archdeacons Day Dwayne Engh 
Archdeacons 

Derby Church House 
Full Street 
Derby DE1 3DR  
Room 1 

  Mon 14 10.24 -
Wed 16.10.24 

Arrive by 
3.30pm – 
depart Wed 
after lunch 

Clergy Conference 
‘The Body of Christ’ 
 

 The Hayes Conference 
Centre, 
Hayes Lane 
Swanwick 
Alfreton DE55 1AU 

  Sat 23.11.24 10.00 - 4.00pm Developing a Mission 
Strategy 
 

Jason Kennedy 
Mina Munns 
 

St Alkmund’s Church 
40 Kedleston Road 
Derby DE22 1GU 

  13.1.25 DUE by noon 4 Portfolio Reflections DUE   
  Wed 15.1.25 10.00 - 4.00pm Resilience 1 James 

Lawrence 
St Barnabas Centre  
Pilsley Road 
Danesmoor 
Chesterfield 
Derbyshire  
S45 9BU 

   Sat 18.1.24 10.00-2.00pm Portfolio Surgery 
(OPTIONAL) 

 Zoom by appointment 

  Sat 25.1.25 10.00 - 4.00pm Creating a Witnessing 
Church 
 

Jason Kennedy 
Patrick 
Douglas 
Mike Firbank 

Emmanuel Church Hall 
Church Street 
Swadlincote SE11 81F 

  Tues 4.2.25 10.00-12.00pm Carbon Literacy Dwayne Engh Zoom 
  Tues 11.2.25 

 
1.00-3.30pm On priesthood –  

Empowering Leadership 
Leadership & Collaboration 

Dwayne Engh Christ Church 
Bridge Street 
Belper DE56 1BA 

  Tues 25.2.25 10.00-12.00pm Carbon Literacy Dwayne Engh Zoom 
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  1.3.25 DUE by noon Interim Reports DUE 
(TI, Lay Person, Schools 
Representative, Self-
Evaluation) 

Curate  

  Tues 4.3.25 10.00-12.00pm Carbon Literacy Dwayne Engh Zoom 
  Tues 11.3.25 7.00 - 9.00pm Evangelism and Creation 

Care 
Dwayne Engh 
Steve 
Hollinghurst 

Zoom 

  Fri 21.3.25 
Sunday 23.3.25 

Fri 4pm to Sun 
after lunch 

Curate Residential 
Conference 
Leadership and Power 
 

Dwayne Engh 
Sandra Cobbin 

Launde Abbey 
East Norton, 
Leicestershire 
LE7 9XB 

  Thurs 3.4.25 
 

10.00 – 4.00pm Resilience 2 James 
Lawrence 

St Barnabas Centre  
Pilsley Road 
Danesmoor 
Chesterfield 
Derbyshire S45 9BU 

 Summer Tues 13.5.25 10.00 -1.00pm Environment and a New 
Testament Response 

Dwayne Engh 
Margot and 
Martin Hodson 

Zoom 

  Wed 21.5.25 7.30-9.00pm Follow-on session  
Leadership and Power 

Sandra Cobbin Zoom 

  Tues 3.6.25 10.00am-
4.00pm 

Resilience 3 James 
Lawrence 

St Barnabas Centre  
Pilsley Road 
Danesmoor 
Chesterfield 
Derbyshire S45 9BU 

  During August & 
September 

TBC FINAL Learning Plan & 
Portfolio Individual Meetings 
(TI, Curate & OMDO) 

Dwayne Engh Local Churches 


